APE	66474-003-7
FOr PTO-1595 (Modified)	10-20-2003
(Ref 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → → ▼ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔍 😵	102578071
To the Director of the United States atent and Trademark Offic	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sumitomo Special Metals Co., Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
10-15-03	Name: GE Medical Systems Global Technology Co., LLC Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: <u>3000 North Grandview Boulevard-W-710</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Waukesha State: WI ZIP: 53188
Execution Date: October 10, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6 275 129
	6,275,128
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Richard H. Tushin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC	
	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
/	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W., Suite 300 West	8. Deposit account number:
10/17/2003 DBYRNE 00000129 042223 6275128	04-2223
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Richard H. Tushing, Reg.# 27,297	October 15, 2003
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sl	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22	

REEL: 014588 FRAME: 0460

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Sumitomo Special Metals Co., Ltd.</u>, located at <u>7-19</u>, <u>Kitahama 4-chome, Chuou-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541, Japan</u>, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. <u>6,275,128</u>, issued <u>August 14, 2001</u>, entitled <u>MRI Magnetic Field Generator</u> (said patent), as evidenced by an Assignment recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel <u>10260</u>, Frame(s)<u>870-871</u> under date of September 17, 1999

WHEREAS, <u>GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC</u> of <u>3000 North Grandview Boulevard-W-710, Waukesha, WI 53188 U.S.A.</u> is desirous of acquiring a part interest in the right and title of said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Sumitomo</u> <u>Special Metals Co., Ltd.</u> does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, a part interest in the right and title in and to said patent, including a part interest in rights of action and recovery for infringement of said patent; and

<u>Sumitomo Special Metals Co., Ltd.</u> does hereby covenant and warrant that, as of this date hereof, it is the true and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in said patent and has the full right and power to convey a part interest in the same, and that said patent is free and clear of all liens charges and encumbrances whatsoever.

On behalf of Sumitomo Special Metals Co., Ltd.

arran Name: Tetsuo TOTZUME

Date: October 10, 2003 Title: President

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 014588 FRAME: 0461

RECORDED: 10/15/2003